# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6912470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KYLE WILLIAM EGERDEE	01/03/2020
STEPHEN DONALD LANGDON	01/03/2020
COLE J. JESSUP	01/03/2020
ROBERT G. DYKEMAN	01/06/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXCALIBUR CROSSBOW, INC.	
Street Address:	2335 SHIRLEY DRIVE	
City:	KITCHENER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2B 3X4	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17472918

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com **Correspondent Name:** HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000** 

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, UNITED STATES 64112

4801 MAIN STREET

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	548816.10029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN E. OLEEN
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan E. Oleen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

# **Total Attachments: 8**

Address Line 1:

source=InventorAssignments#page1.tif source=InventorAssignments#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057459 FRAME: 0541 506865648



PATENT REEL: 057459 FRAME: 0542

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Kyle William Egerdee</u> an individual residing in the province of <u>Ontario</u>, <u>Canada</u>, have made an invention in:

## Multiple-shot crossbow

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_\_03/30/2020 as United States Patent Application No. \_\_16/835,249 ; and

WHEREAS, <u>Excalibur Crossbow</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a Delaware corporation having an office and place of business at 2335 Shirley Drive, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2B 3X4, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be entitled to the benefit thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals,

Assignment of App. No. 16/835,249

Representatives of said Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., are hereby authorized to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter:

KWW William Egerdee

ದಿಕ್ಕಾ

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Stephen Donald Langdon</u>, an individual residing in the province of <u>Ontario</u>, <u>Canada</u>, have made an invention in:

# Multiple-shot crossbow

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_as United States Patent Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, <u>Excalibur Crossbow</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a Delaware corporation having an office and place of business at 2335 Shirley Drive, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2B 3X4, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be entitled to the benefit thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals,

Assignment of App. No. 16/835, 249

Representatives of said Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., are hereby authorized to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter:

Stephen Donald Langdon

man

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, <u>Cole J. Jessup</u>, an individual residing in the province of <u>Ontario</u>, <u>Canada</u>, have made an invention in:

## Multiple-shot crossbow

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ as United States Patent Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ 16/835,249 \_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office and place of business at 2335 Shirley Drive, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2B 3X4, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be entitled to the benefit thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals,

Assignment of App. No. 16/835, 249

Representatives of said Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., are hereby authorized to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter:

Cole J. Jessup

Dota

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Robert G. Dykeman</u>, an individual residing in the province of <u>Ontario</u>, <u>Canada</u>, have made an invention in:

## Multiple-shot crossbow

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on \_\_\_\_\_03/30/2020 as United States Patent Application No. \_\_16/835,249 ; and

WHEREAS, Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office and place of business at 2335 Shirley Drive, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2B 3X4, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be entitled to the benefit thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals,

Assignment of App. No. 16/835,249

Representatives of said Excalibur Crossbow, Inc., are hereby authorized to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter:

Robert G. Dykeman

Date

Assignment of App. No. 16/835, 249

RECORDED: 09/13/2021